

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

November 30, 2021

Florence Banerjee 536 Cherry St. Niles, MI 49120

RE: License #: AF110316992

Roy AFC Home 536 Cherry Street Niles, MI 49120

Dear Ms. Banerjee:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

g- 1 2 ---

Eli DeLeon, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909 (269) 251-4091

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF110316992

Licensee Name: Florence Banerjee

Licensee Address: 536 Cherry St.

Niles, MI 49120

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 687-7265

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Roy AFC Home

Facility Address: 536 Cherry Street

Niles, MI 49120

Facility Telephone #: (269) 687-7265

Capacity: 6

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

AGED

TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee submitted a modification request indicating a change in her last name due to a *Judgement of Divorce*.

III. Methodology

11/03/2021 – Contact – Telephone call - Licensee Florence Banerjee submitted a modification request.

11/29/2021 – Documentation Received - *Judgement of Divorce*, State of Michigan Driver License.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

This facility was originally licensed on 06/06/2012 with the licensee identified as Florence Banerjee.

On 11/02/2021, the licensee requested their licensee reflect the change in their last name, from "Banerjee" to "Baroi."On 11/03/2021, the licensee submitted a modification request to change the licensee's last name on the license for this facility.

On 11/29/2021, the licensee submitted a Berrien Co. *Judgment of Divorce*. This *Judgement of Divorce* included the restoration of the licensee's maiden name to "Florence Baroi." This *Judgement of Divorce* was signed by Family Court Judge Mabel Mayfield.

On 11/29/2021, the licensee submitted an updated State of Michigan Driver License which reflected a name change to "Florence Baroi."

V. Recommendation

I approve the licensee's request to change the terms of the facility by reflecting the change in the licensee's name to "Florence Baroi."

9- 4	7-	
		11/29/2021
Eli DeLeon Licensing Consultant		Date
Dawn Simm	11/30/2021	
Dawn Timm Area Manager		Date